
ZG62.7 Handy Mountain
At TurnGo On
0 0.2 Begin Ride
0.2 R 1.1 Gray Cir Rd
1.3 S 1.4 State Line Church Rd
2.8 R 0.8 State Rte 663
3.5 R 1.9 State Rte 630
5.4 R 0.9 State Rte 662
6.3 L 2.8 State Rte 661
9.1 L 1.4 State Rte 644
10.5 R 0.6 VA-103 N
11 L 3.2 State Rte 644
14.2 L 1.1 Turn left to stay on State

Rte 643
15.4 L 0.6 State Rte 631
15.9 L 5.5 State Rte 644
21.4 L 1 State Rte 742
22.4 L 0.7 VA-103 N
23.1 S 2.6 Make a U-turn at State

Rte 662
25.7 R >.1 State Rte 645
25.8 L 0.5 State Rte 647
26.3 L 1.9 Slight left to stay on State

Rte 647
28.2 R 0.4 Slight right at Texas Trail
28.6 S 0.2 State Rte 647
28.8 L 0.3 Turn left to stay on State

Rte 647
29.1 S 3.4 State Rte 646
32.5 L >.1 State Rte 738
32.5 L 0.7 Turn left to stay on State

Rte 738
33.2 R 0.8 State Rte 773
34 R 11.3 State Rte 648
45.3 R 3 State Rte 631
48.2 L 4.5 State Rte 614
52.7 L 1.2 VA-103 N
54 R 2.3 State Rte 666
56.3 L 1 State Rte 645
57.3 R >.1 Sharp right toward Deer

Rd
57.3 S 1.9 Deer Rd
59.3 R 0.4 Flippin Road
59.6 L 1.9 Asbury Road
61.6 S 1.1 Collinstown Road

End of Ride
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